The City designates Ryan Sazama as its designated project manager for purposes of this Agreement, 
who is authorized to act on the City's behalf with respect to this Agreement. 

Article 4. Compensation 
The City shall pay Excel Engineering for all fees and expenses related to the Services an amount not 
to exceed Sixty One Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($61,400). 

This not to exceed amount is divided among the Scope of Services as follows: 

• Civil Engineering and Survey $49,900 
o This is a Flat Fee for the entire scope of services related to this item. 

• Geotechnical Soil Borings and Report $ 6,000 
o This is a Flat Fee for the entire scope of services related to this item.